GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5025
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010

LALITPUR SINGRAULIRAILWAY PROJECT
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the Lalitpur-Singrauli railway project and the budget provision made for this purpose;
(b) whether the project is being delayed, if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the work on Panna-Khajuraho and Panna-Satna line has been started;and

(d) if not, the time by which this work is likely to be started ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)
(a) to (d): A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5025 DATED 26.08.2010 BY
SHRIJEETENDRA SINGH BUNDELA REGARDING LALITPUR-SINGRAULIRAILWAY PROJECT.

(@) & (b): On Lalitpur-Satna, Mahoba-Khajuraho and Rewa-Singrauli new line, Mahoba to Khajuraho (65 km) has been completed.
Lalitpur-Udaipura (32 Km) is targeted for completion during 2010-11. The work is being progressed as per the availability of resources. An outlay of Rs. 100 crore has been provided for the work during 2010-11.

(c) & (d): No, Madam. Survey for alternative alignment avoiding Gangau Sanctuary has been taken up.
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